
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
Bard High School Early College Brooklyn SY 2024-2025 

NOTE: This calendar is subject to revision. 
Tuesday Aug 27 Ribbon Cutting Ceremony 

Wed Aug 28 New Faculty Orientation (Queens) 

Thurs Aug 29 Faculty Orientation (Brooklyn) 

Mon Sept 2 Labor Day Holiday—No School 

Tues Sept 3 First day for Teachers for preparation and PD 

Wed Sept 4 Professional Development Day 
Thurs Sept 5 Welcome back students! 

Thurs-Tues Sept 5-10 Writing and Thinking Workshops 

Wed Sept 11 First day of regular classes 

Thurs Sept 26 Family Conferences/Back to School Night 

Thurs-Fri Oct 3-4 Rosh Hashanah – No School 

Mon Oct 14 Indigenous People’s Day/Italian Heritage Day – No School 

Fri Oct 18 Early Warning Notices to Families Due 

Mon-Thurs Oct 28-31 Midterm Assignments 

Fri Nov 1 Diwali – No School 

Mon Nov 4 End of Marking Period 1.  

Tues Nov 5 Remote Professional Development – No Students Attending 

Fri Nov 8 PROSE Half-Day Schedule/Upload first draft of narratives to STARS by 4PM for 
edits by Guidance/Advisors 

Mon Nov 11 Veterans’ Day – No School 

Wed Nov 20 Report Card Distribution (Period 8) 

Thurs Nov 21 Evening Parent-Teacher Conferences  

Fri Nov 22 Afternoon Parent-Teacher Conferences 

Thurs-Fri Nov 28-29 Thanksgiving Recess (School closed) 

Fri Dec 6 PROSE Half-Day Schedule 

Tues-Mon Dec 24-Jan 1 Winter Recess (students return Thurs, Jan 2, 2025) 

Fri Jan 10 PROSE Half-Day Schedule 

Mon Jan 13 Last day of Fall semester classes 

Tues-Fri Jan 14-17 Revisions and Finals Week (Conducted in Regularly Scheduled Classes) 

Mon Jan 20 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No School 

Tues-Fri Jan 21-24 Regents Week  
Mon  Jan 27  REMOTE Professional Development Day - No Students Attending 
Tues Jan 28  First day of spring semester classes (W&T in classes) 
Wed Jan 29 Lunar New Year - No School 



Wed Feb 5 Report Cards Distributed in Advisory  
Mon-Fri Feb 17-21 Midwinter Recess - No School 
Mon Feb 24 Classes Resume  

Mon, Tues, Fri March 10, 11, 14 Midterms Week  

Wed March 12 School Trip MoMA 
Thurs March 13 School Trip MoMA 
Wed  March 19 End of Marking Period 3   Admissions Night 6-8 PM 
Fri March 21 PROSE Half-Day (Period 1-4)  
Wed March 26 SAT Day (Administered to Y1s) 11:00 AM-3:00 PM 
Mon March 31 Eid Al-Fitr - No School  

Wed  Apr 2 Report Cards Distributed in Advisory 
Thurs Apr 3 Evening Parent-Teacher Conferences 6:00-8:30 PM 

Fri Apr 4 
Afternoon Parent-Teacher Conferences 1:00-3:30 PM PROSE HALF DAY for 
students (Period 5-8) 

Wed April 9 Admissions Night 6-8PM 
Mon-Fri Apr 14-18 Spring Recess - No School  
Wed May 7 PROSE Half Day for students (Period 1-4) 
Thurs May 15 Bard Extravaganza  
Wed May 21 Admissions Night 6-8 PM 
Mon May 26  Memorial Day - No School  

Wed June 4 PROSE Half Day for students (Period 5-8) 
Thurs June 5 Eid Al-Adha/Anniversary Day  - No School  
Tues June 10 Last day of spring semester classes  

Wed-Mon 
June 11, 12, 13, 

16 Final Exams and Regents Review 
Tues June 17-26 Regents Exams Administered  

Wed June 18 Global History & Geography and Algebra I Regents (invite only) 
Thurs June 19 Juneteenth- No School  
Fri June 20  US History & Government Regents (9th grade) 
Tues  June 24 Chemistry Regents (Y1s - invite only) 

Thurs June 26 
Last Day of School (students, teachers, 
paras)  Report Cards Distributed  

  

 


